

20.03.2023

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, proxy for Sh. Roop Narayan, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, proxy for Sh. Anil Upadhyaya, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Since matter was fixed for further proceedings.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 and proxy counsel for defendant no.2 submit that they had moved two separate applications under section 5 of Limitation Act alongwith leave to defend applications on behalf of defendant no.1 and defendant no.2. Heard.

Record persued. Submission of ld. counsel for defendant no.1 and proxy counsel for defendant no.2 finds placed.

At this stage, proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment. Heard. Adjournment granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on applications under section 5 of Limitation Act on 26.07.2023.

**(RAMESH KUMAR-II)**  
**ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi**  
**20.03.2023**