

03.08.2024

Present : Sh. Roop Narayan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Anil Upadhyay Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Written statements on behalf of both the defendants have been filed. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 21.10.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.08.2024