

CS No. 860/16
Raj Kumari vs. Raj Kr.

26.09.2024

One of the Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ravi Dev Sharma Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2
through VC.
D-3 in person.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC.

At this stage, parties submit that they are willing to
explore the possibility to settle the matter and request to refer
the matter to Mediation Center. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, present matter be
sent to Mediation Center, KKD Courts for 16.10.2024 at 2.00
pm. Parties and Ld. Counsels for parties to appear before
Mediation Center, KKD Courts on aforesaid date and time.

**Matter be listed before this court for mediation
report, if any / arguments on application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC
on 09.12.2024.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.09.2024