

CS No. 860/2016
RAJ KUMARI @ MEENAKSHI Vs.
RAJ KUMAR

09.12.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Ravi Dev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2
through VC.
D3 in person.

Mediation order received as unsettled.

Perusal of record shows that an application u/o 39 Rule 1
and 2 CPC is pending adjudication.

Both the parties are directed to file written synopsis in
respect of the aforesaid application, confining to 2-3 pages only on or
before the NDOH with direction to exchange the advance copy with
each other.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on abovesaid application on
07.03.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.12.2024(ak)