

16.01.2025

Present : Sh. Roop Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. R.K. Mathur, proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D1.
Sh. Abhimanyu, proxy counsel for Sh. Anil Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for D2 alongwith D2.

Ld. Counsels for D1 and D2 filed their respective affidavits of admission/denial of documents. Same be taken on record. Copy be supplied.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendants have not filed any document alongwith their written statements, therefore, there is no need to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents . Heard.

Admission/denial of documents not conducted.

Pleadings of the parties are complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of amount of Rs.6,00,000/- as prayed for? OPP*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest on the said amount and if so, to what extent and for what period ? OPP*
- 3. Whether the mortgage deed in question is false and fabricated? OPD1.*
- 4. Whether the cheque in question was stolen by the plaintiff? OPD2*
- 5. Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for. List of witnesses be

Contd...

filed by both the parties within 15 days. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit on or before the NDOH and copy of the same be supplied to the defendants ten days before next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 17.04.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.01.2025(ak)