

10 SC 659/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV MITTAL
FIR No.389/2024
PS AMAN VIHAR

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mukesh Mittal already exempted through
his Counsel.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Hari Om and Ms. Samanta Rao, Ld. Counsels
for accused Gaurav Mittal.
Sh. Subhash, ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused
except Gaurav Mittal.

Although the matter is fixed for order on charge but
today, Ld. Counsel for accused and complainant have made some
further submissions.

After hearing the submissions, let now the matter be
put up for order on charge on **09.04.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.03.2025