

17.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Roop Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Anil Upadhyay,
Ld. Counsel for D2 with D2.
Ms. Kajal, proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Counsel for
D1 with D1.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW/plaintiff is present.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff/PW alongwith list of witnesses
filed. Same be taken on record. Copy already supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment
on the ground that PW has not brought the original documents. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

PW-1 is directed to remain present on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 28.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/17.04.2025