

33 CS 158/2013 860/16
RAJ KUMARI @ MEENAKSHI Vs. RAJ KUMAR

23.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ravidev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2 through VC.
None for D3.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application under
Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

**Put up for remaining arguments on behalf of defendants on the
aforesaid application on 12.07.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/23.05.2025