

CS No.860/16
RAJ KUMARI @ MEENAKSHI Vs. RAJ KUMAR

12.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for D1 to D3.

Today, matter is listed for remaining arguments on behalf of defendant on application u/o 39 R 1 & 2 CPC.

As none is present for defendants, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to address arguments on the aforesaid application on NDOH, failing which, matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for remaining arguments on behalf of defendants on the above said application on 22.08.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.07.2025