

28.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Roop Narain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for D1.
Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for D2.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW/plaintiff is present.

PW-1 is examined-in-chief and partly cross examined. Her further cross examination is deferred for the reason mentioned in the deposition sheet.

PW-1 is directed to remain present on the NDOH.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on 30.10.2025.

NDOH is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.07.2025