

CS No. 860/16
Raj Kumari vs. Raj Kumar

22.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
D3 in person.
None for D1 and D2.

On LDOH, last and final opportunity was granted to defendant to address arguments on the application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

At this stage, plaintiff seeks adjournment as her counsel is not available today due to strike. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on the application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC on 04.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.08.2025_(ch)