

SC 659/2024 STATE Vs. GAURAV MITTAL 389/2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

05.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today. Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Subst. Addl. PP Sh. Joginder Malik for State.
Accused Mukesh Mittal and Kamlesh Mittal are already permanently exempted through their counsel.
Accused Krishan Goyal is absent.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Hariom for all accused persons through VC.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Anil Kumar for main Counsel Sh. Amit Rana for complainant alongwith complainant.
IO SI Sneh Lata is present.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Krishan Goyal on the ground that he has gone to attend the marriage of his son.
Exemption allowed for today only.

Report regarding status of FSL result is received from Addl. DCP. As per report, FSL result is still not ready.

Issue fresh notice to concerned DCP with the directions to take up the matter with the FSL for expediting the FSL result. Copy of the order be sent to concerned DCP for information and compliance.

Put up for FP / consideration on charge on 09.04.2026. IO be also summoned for NDOH.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.02.2026**