

21.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shivam Anand Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Som Dutt Ld. proxy counsel for D1.
None for D2.

Today, matter is listed for further cross-examination
of PW-1 qua D1, who is not present.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on
the ground that PW-1 / plaintiff is pregnant and due to the said
reason, she is not able to appear today for her cross-
examination. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further cross-examination of
PW-1 qua D1 on 08.06.2026. NDOH is given as per
convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.02.2026