

23.02.2026

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Present: Mr. Manish Bansal, Ld. APP for State.
Accused produced from judicial custody. He has been
granted bail but has not furnished bail bond.
Mr. Darshinik Narang, Ld. LADC for the accused.

The matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW1 Ct. Surendra is present. He is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Let summons be issued to all remaining prosecution
witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **06.04.2026**.

Rehnumai of the accused be conducted every 14 days in
accordance with rules.

Order be uploaded as per rules.

(Dr. Raj Kumar Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-05/Central
Delhi/23.02.2026