

5 SC 659/2024 STATE Vs. GAURAV MITTAL 389/2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

08.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mukesh Mittal and Kamlesh are already
permanently exempted through their counsel.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Hari Om and Ms. Preeti for all
accused persons.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for consideration on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons advanced
arguments on the point of discharge.

Ld. Addl. PP for State seeks time to argue as he has
additional duty in another Court.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
20.08.2026.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for State, **IO be
summoned for his assistance for NDOH.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.06.2026**